GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009

No.DE.41/Sports/2017/ | 0 | 0

Dated: - 04.05.2018

NOTICE

Regarding constitution of "Committee of Experts" for the "Mission Excellence" scheme to support outstanding sportspersons for training and coaching purpose.

Reference to this department's earlier notice no. 213 dated 12.04.2018 and 560, dated 26.04.2018 regarding inviting nominations from the desirous individuals who could be considered for this "Committee of Experts" for the "Mission Excellence" scheme initited by this Directorate to support outstanding sportspersons for training and coaching purpose. For this purpose, this Directorate had intended to consititue a "Committee of Experts" of individuals with diverse experience in sports with impeccable credentials.

The detailed scheme; existing terms and conditions and sitting fees of the Committee of Experts; Proforma of Bio data is available on website www.edudel.nic.in.

Accordingly, the nominations were invited from the desirous individuals who could be considered for this "Committee of Experts" and all such applications along with a self attested bio-data were to be submitted by 26.04.2018 which was extended to 03.05.2018.

In this regard, it is informed that the last date of submission of applications is hereby now extended till 10.05.2018. The applications are to be submitted at the following address:

Office of the Dy. Director of Education (Sports), Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Chhatrasal Stadium, Model Town, Delhi-110009.

Dy. Director of Edn. (Sports)